©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
September, 2010 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP2824/D
NCP2824
Non-Clip and Power Limit
Mono Class D Amplifier
with AGC

A1
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
NCP2824FCT2G WCSP−9
(Pb−Free)
3000/Tape &
Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
1
MRA = Specific Device Code
F = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
G or � = Pb−Free Package
M
R
A
�
F
Y
W
W
A1
A3
C1
MARKING DIAGRAM
A2 A3
B1 B2 B3
C1 C2 C3
A1 = INP
A2 = VDD
A3 = OUTP
B1 = AGND
B2 = NC
B3 = PGND
C1 = INM
C2 = CNTL
C3 = OUTM
NCP2824
2
Figure 1. Simplified Block Diagram
PWM
Modulator
Auto Gain control
H
BRIDGE
Auto Gain control
CNTL
INN
INP
GND
VDD
OUTP
OUTN
C1
Single
Wire
Interface
PreAmplificator
4.7 �F/6.3 V
NCP2824
3
Table 1. PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
Pin
Pin
Name Type Description
A1 INP Input Positive Input
C1 INN Input Negative Input